caled By 1852 ORDINANCE NO. 6/9

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND FIXING THE SALARY OF THE CLERK OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 537

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 537 of the City of Kirkland which reads as follows:

"That the salary of the Clerk of the City of Kirkland shall be and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of Three thousand six hundred Dollars (\$3,600.00) per annum payable in equal monthly installments."

be and the same hereby is repealed and amended to read as follows: That the salary of the City Clerk of the City of Kirkland shall be and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars (\$4,800.00) per annum payable in equal monthly installments of Four Hundred Dollars (\$400.00) per month.

Section 2. That the provisions of this Ordinance with regards to the salary of the City Clerk shall be effective from and after July 1, 1952.

Section 3. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith be and the same hereby are repealed to the extentness necessary to make this Ordinance effective.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in force five days from and after passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor and publication according to law.

Introduced the 4th day of September, 1951, passed and approved the /st day of October, 1951.

Alfred E. Kelmul

Approved as to Form:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or posted ac-

cording to law, said Ordinance being No. 619